
SCORE BY QUARTERS

Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

SMU 7 9 7 12 35
Clemson 0 7 10 7 24

SCORING SUMMARY

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 03:52 SMU - #2 J.Hudson 70 yd pass from #7 K.Jennings (#95 S.Keltner kick), 1-70, 00:09 7-0
2nd 11:26 SMU - #95 S.Keltner 51 yd FG, 10-33, 03:38 10-0
2nd 08:51 CLE - #1 T.Moore 32 yd pass from #17 C.Vizzina (#81 N.Hauser kick), 6-75, 02:35 10-7
2nd 04:29 SMU - #95 S.Keltner 48 yd FG, 10-44, 04:22 13-7
2nd 01:09 SMU - #95 S.Keltner 48 yd FG, 8-8, 01:44 16-7
3rd 08:48 CLE - #1 T.Moore 62 yd pass from #17 C.Vizzina (#81 N.Hauser kick), 4-74, 01:23 16-14
3rd 07:29 SMU - #0 D.McFall 35 yd rush (#95 S.Keltner kick), 4-75, 01:19 23-14
3rd 00:07 CLE - #81 N.Hauser 28 yd FG, 17-65, 07:21 23-17
4th 12:30 SMU - #88 M.Hibner 22 yd pass from #7 K.Jennings (#95 S.Keltner kick missed), 6-75, 02:37 29-17
4th 06:44 CLE - #3 T.Smith 23 yd pass from #17 C.Vizzina (#81 N.Hauser kick), 8-49, 03:27 29-24
4th 01:03 SMU - #6 C.Johnson Jr. 6 yd rush (#82 R.Maryland pass from #7 K.Jennings failed), 13-75, 05:41 35-24

TIME DETAILS

Kickoff time: 03:35 PM
End of Game: 07:06 PM
Total elapsed: 03:30

OFFICIALS

Referee: Mike Roche
Umpire: Michael Prowell
Linesman: Baron Ballester
Line judge: Dan Harrington
Back judge: Frederick Dimpfel
Field judge: Tony Tarantini
Side judge: Wayne Rundell
Center judge: Anthony Calabrese
Replay Official: John Busch

WEATHER

Weather: Sunny 79 F
Wind: South West 8 mph

Scoring Summary report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)
SMU (5-2, 3-0) vs Clemson (3-4, 2-3)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



FUMBLES
SMU - None
Clemson - Bryant Wesco Jr. 1-0,Christopher Vizzina 2-1

FULL GAME

SMU

RUSHING No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Chris Johnson Jr. 6 59 0 59 1 30 9.8
Derrick McFall 4 47 0 47 1 35 11.8
Kevin Jennings 6 25 5 20 0 10 3.3
T.J. Harden 11 20 4 16 0 4 1.5
Link Rhodes 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0

Totals: 28 151 12 139 2 35 5.0

CLEMSON

RUSHING No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Adam Randall 10 29 0 29 0 12 2.9
Christopher Vizzina 15 24 20 4 0 7 0.3
Gideon Davidson 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Chris Denson 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Peter Woods 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Antonio Williams 2 1 4 -3 0 1 -1.5

Totals: 30 59 24 35 0 12 1.2
PASSING C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Kevin Jennings 23-43-1 290 2 70 1

Totals: 23-43-1 290 2 70 1

PASSING C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Christopher Vizzina 29-42-0 317 3 62 4

Totals: 29-42-0 317 3 62 4
RECEIVING TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Jordan Hudson 11 7 131 53 1 70
Chris Johnson Jr. 5 4 40 48 0 25
RJ Maryland 5 3 33 22 0 17
Yamir Knight 3 3 29 16 0 10
Matthew Hibner 3 2 29 16 1 22
Romello Brinson 6 2 18 10 0 14
T.J. Harden 2 2 10 17 0 13
Jalen Cooper 1 0 0 0 0 0
Derrick McFall 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 38 23 290 182 2 70

RECEIVING TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Antonio Williams 6 6 54 47 0 18
T.J. Moore 7 5 124 42 2 62
Adam Randall 9 5 19 15 0 7
Christian Bentancur 4 4 26 13 0 9
Tristan Smith 4 3 51 17 1 23
Josh Sapp 4 2 15 12 0 12
Cole Turner 2 2 8 7 0 4
Olsen Patt-Henry 3 1 11 3 0 11
Tyler Brown 2 1 9 6 0 9
Bryant Wesco Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 42 29 317 162 3 62
PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Wade McSparron 5 231 46.2 53 1 1

Totals: 5 231 46.2 53 1 1

PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Jack Smith 7 293 41.9 50 2 0

Totals: 7 293 41.9 50 2 0
RETURNS Punt Kickoff Intercept

No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Yamir Knight 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

RETURNS Punt Kickoff Intercept
No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Bryant Wesco Jr. 4 21 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adam Randall 0 0 0 2 43 29 0 0 0
Ricardo Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals: 4 21 9 2 43 29 1 0 0
FIELD GOALS Qtr Time Dist Result

Sam Keltner 2nd 11:26 51 GOOD
Sam Keltner 2nd 04:29 48 GOOD
Sam Keltner 2nd 01:09 48 GOOD

FIELD GOALS Qtr Time Dist Result

Nolan Hauser 3rd 00:07 28 GOOD

KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB

Sam Keltner 8 519 64.9 6 0

KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB

Robert Gunn III 5 325 65.0 5 0
ALL-PURPOSE Rush Rcv KR PR IR Total

Jordan Hudson 0 131 0 0 0 131
Chris Johnson Jr. 59 40 0 0 0 99
Derrick McFall 47 0 0 0 0 47
Yamir Knight 0 29 0 5 0 34

ALL-PURPOSE Rush Rcv KR PR IR Total

T.J. Moore 0 124 0 0 0 124
Adam Randall 29 19 43 0 0 91
Antonio Williams -3 54 0 0 0 51
Tristan Smith 0 51 0 0 0 51

Individual Statistics report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



FULL GAME SMU CLE

FIRST DOWNS 21 20
Rushing 8 2
Passing 12 16
Penalty 1 2

NET YARDS RUSHING 139 35
Rushing Attempts 28 30
Average Per Rush 5.0 1.2
Rushing Touchdowns 2 0
Yards Gained Rushing 151 59
Yards Lost Rushing 12 24

NET YARDS PASSING 290 317
Completions-Attempts-Int 23-43-1 29-42-0
Average Per Attempt 6.7 7.5
Average Per Completion 12.6 10.9
Passing Touchdowns 2 3

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 429 352
Total offense plays 71 72
Average Gain Per Play 6.0 4.9

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 3-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 5-60 2-9
PUNTS-YARDS 5-231 7-293
Average Yards Per Punt 46.2 41.9
Net Yards Per Punt 38 41.1
Inside 20 1 2
50+ Yards 1 1
Touchbacks 1 0
Fair catch 0 4

KICKOFF-YARDS 8-519 5-325
Average Yards Per Kickoff 64.9 65.0
Net Yards Per Kickoff 40.8 40
Touchbacks 6 5
Fair Catch Yards 0 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-5-0 4-21-0
Average Per Return 2.5 5.2

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 2-43-0
Average Per Return 0.0 21.5

Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 1-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 28:45 31:15
1st Quarter 05:20 09:40
2nd Quarter 09:56 05:04
3rd Quarter 04:23 10:37
4th Quarter 09:06 05:54

Third-Down Conversions 7-17 8-19
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 2-2
Touchdowns 2 1
Field goals 1 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 4-17 1-5
PAT Kicks 2-3 3-3
2Pts Conversions 0-1 0-0
Field Goals 3-3 1-1
Points off Turnover 0 7

Team Statistics report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



FULL GAME
SMU

# Name Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
54 Alexander Kilgore 8 3 11 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
9 Cameron Robertson 4 3 7 0.5-1 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
3 Ahmaad Moses 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
29 Brandon Miyazono 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.5-1 1 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
23 Isaiah Nwokobia 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
1 Isaiah Smith 2 3 5 1.5-7 2.5-11 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
8 Marcellus Barnes Jr. 4 0 4 0.0-0 1.0-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
0 William Nettles 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
12 Kyron Chambers 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
28 Brandon Booker 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
6 Jeffrey M'ba 2 1 3 1.0-7 1.0-7 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
4 Terry Webb 1 2 3 0.5-0 0.5-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
33 Zakye Barker 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
93 Kevin Allen 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
48 Morgan Tribbett 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
24 Shaadie Clayton-Johnson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
7 Deuce Harmon 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0
4 Link Rhodes 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
35 Henry Stickler 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
55 William Spencer 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
5 DJ Warner 0 1 1 0.5-2 0.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
52 Jahkai Lang 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0 0

Totals 46 28 74 4.0-17 8.0-29 1 1-0 0-0 6 0 0

CLEMSON

# Name Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
47 Sammy Brown 5 4 9 0.0-0 1.5-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
3 T.J. Parker 4 3 7 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
23 Ashton Hampton 6 0 6 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0
7 Khalil Barnes 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2
35 Jeremiah Alexander 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
17 Wade Woodaz 1 4 5 0.5-2 0.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
5 Ronan Hanafin 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
25 Misun Kelley 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
19 DeMonte Capehart 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1
8 Avieon Terrell 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
13 Will Heldt 0 3 3 0.5-3 1.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3
15 Jahiem Lawson 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
11 Peter Woods 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
6 Ricardo Jones 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 0 0
45 Philip Florenzo 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
12 Corian Gipson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
45 Vic Burley 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
90 Stephiylan Green 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
21 Kobe McCloud 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0

Totals 35 28 63 1.0-5 6.0-17 0 0-0 1-0 7 0 8

Defensive Statistics report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



SMU
0-McFall, Derrick, 11-Milliner-Jones, Jaden, 12-Chambers, Kyron, 13-Singleton, Daylon, 18-Goffney, Dylan, 22-Reyes, Sael, 24-Clayton-Johnson, Shaadie, 25-
Holiday, Javion, 26-Moses, Jaylen, 27-Muhammad, Abdul, 29-Miyazono, Brandon, 3-Brinson, Romello, 32-Walton III, Billy, 33-Barker, Zakye, 35-Stickler,
Henry, 4-Rhodes, Link, 40-Spears, Keveion'ta, 43-McSparron, Wade, 44-Eby, Stone, 48-Tribbett, Morgan, 5-Warner, DJ, 50-Uter, Graham, 52-Lang, Jahkai, 55-
Spencer, William, 58-Hoopii, Abel, 6-Johnson Jr., Chris, 69-Anderson, Nate, 74-Chamblee, Andrew, 78-Patterson, Paris, 79-Ma'u, Sione, 82-Maryland, RJ, 84-
Riordan, Tripp, 91-Burris, Blake, 93-Allen, Kevin, 95-Keltner, Sam

Clemson
1-Strozier, Branden, 10-Lukus, Jeadyn, 12-Gipson, Corian, 14-Billings, Rob, 15-Lawson, Jahiem, 15-Denson, Chris, 18-Schieffelin, Ian, 19-Capehart, DeMonte,
19-Adams Jr., Keith, 21-McCloud, Kobe, 22-Turner, Cole, 22-Crayton, Dee, 24-Venables, Tyler, 24-Eziomume, David, 3-Smith, Tristan, 35-Alexander,
Jeremiah, 38-Gunn III, Robert, 44-Denhoff, Cade, 45-Florenzo, Philip, 45-Burley, Vic, 5-Sapp, Josh, 5-Hanafin, Ronan, 50-Cothran, Fletcher, 53-Roberto II,
Joseph, 58-Caspersen, Holden, 59-Pennington, Dietrick, 6-Brown, Tyler, 64-Parks, Walker, 77-O'Connell, Ronan, 81-Hauser, Nolan, 87-Bentancur, Christian, 88-
Swinney, Clay, 89-Smith, Jack, 9-Woodaz, Drew, 9-Davidson, Gideon, 94-Pendergrass, Chapman, 95-Adams, Amare

SMU
Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 10 Cooper, Jalen
WR 2 Hudson, Jordan
RB 27 Harden, T.J.
OL 54 Byrd, Savion
OL 59 Williams, PJ
OL 63 Nichols, Addison
OL 64 Bates, Joshua
QB 7 Jennings, Kevin
OL 71 Parr, Logan
WR 8 Knight, Yamir
TE 88 Hibner, Matthew

CLEMSON
Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 Williams, Antonio
WR 1 Moore, T.J.
TE 11 Patt-Henry, Olsen
WR 12 Wesco Jr., Bryant
QB 17 Vizzina, Christopher
OL 50 Sadler, Collin
OC 53 Linthicum, Ryan
OL 55 Sewell, Harris
OL 74 Jacobs, Brayden
OL 78 Miller, Blake
RB 8 Randall, Adam

Pos ## DEFENSE
CB 0 Nettles, William
DE 1 Smith, Isaiah
S 23 Nwokobia, Isaiah
LB 28 Booker, Brandon
S 3 Moses, Ahmaad
DT 4 Webb, Terry
LB 54 Kilgore, Alexander
DL 6 M'ba, Jeffrey
DB 7 Harmon, Deuce
CB 8 Barnes Jr., Marcellus
DE 9 Robertson, Cameron

Pos ## DEFENSE
DT 11 Woods, Peter
DE 13 Heldt, Will
LB 17 Woodaz, Wade
CB 23 Hampton, Ashton
DB 25 Kelley, Misun
DE 3 Parker, T.J.
LB 47 Brown, Sammy
S 6 Jones, Ricardo
S 7 Barnes, Khalil
CB 8 Terrell, Avieon
DT 90 Green, Stephiylan

Participation report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



SMU

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

SMU 1st SMU09 11:57 Punt SMU22 08:38 Punt 5 - 13 03:19
SMU SMU50 06:46 Fumble CLE47 05:49 Punt 3 - 3 00:57
SMU SMU30 04:01 Punt CLE00 03:52 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 70 00:09
SMU SMU19 02:22 Punt SMU22 01:31 Punt 3 - 3 00:51
SMU SMU33 00:04 Punt CLE34 11:26 *FIELD GOAL 10 - 33 03:38
SMU 2nd SMU25 08:51 Kickoff CLE31 04:29 *FIELD GOAL 10 - 44 04:22
SMU CLE39 02:53 Downs CLE31 01:09 *FIELD GOAL 8 - 8 01:44
SMU SMU23 00:16 Punt SMU25 00:00 End of half 1 - 2 00:16
SMU 3rd SMU25 15:00 Kickoff SMU41 13:04 Punt 4 - 16 01:56
SMU SMU37 11:12 Punt SMU38 10:11 Punt 3 - 1 01:01
SMU SMU25 08:48 Kickoff CLE00 07:29 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 75 01:19
SMU SMU25 00:07 Kickoff CLE00 12:30 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 75 02:37
SMU 4th SMU31 11:06 Punt SMU31 10:11 Interception 3 - 0 00:55
SMU SMU25 06:44 Kickoff CLE00 01:03 *TOUCHDOWN 13 - 75 05:41

SMU Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 Total

Time of possession 05:20 09:56 04:23 09:06 15:16 13:29 28:45
3rd down conversions 2-6 2-4 0-2 3-5 4-10 3-7 7-17
Average field position SMU28 SMU36 SMU28 SMU28 SMU31 SMU28 SMU30
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

CLEMSON

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

CLE 1st CLE25 15:00 Kickoff CLE43 11:57 Punt 5 - 18 03:03
CLE CLE33 08:38 Punt SMU50 06:46 Fumble 4 - 17 01:52
CLE CLE20 05:49 Punt CLE29 04:01 Punt 3 - 9 01:48
CLE CLE25 03:52 Kickoff CLE34 02:22 Punt 3 - 9 01:30
CLE CLE40 01:31 Punt CLE37 00:04 Punt 3 - -3 01:27
CLE 2nd CLE25 11:26 Kickoff SMU00 08:51 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 75 02:35
CLE CLE30 04:24 Kickoff CLE39 02:53 Downs 4 - 9 01:31
CLE CLE25 01:09 Kickoff CLE33 00:16 Punt 3 - 8 00:53
CLE 3rd CLE30 13:04 Punt CLE26 11:12 Punt 3 - -4 01:52
CLE CLE26 10:11 Punt SMU00 08:48 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 74 01:23
CLE CLE25 07:28 Kickoff SMU10 00:07 *FIELD GOAL 17 - 65 07:21
CLE 4th CLE25 12:30 Kickoff CLE28 11:06 Punt 3 - 3 01:24
CLE SMU49 10:11 Interception SMU00 06:44 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 49 03:27
CLE CLE14 00:58 Kickoff CLE47 00:00 End of half 7 - 33 00:58

Clemson Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 Total

Time of possession 09:40 05:04 10:37 05:54 14:44 16:31 31:15
3rd down conversions 1-5 1-3 5-7 1-4 2-8 6-11 8-19
Average field position CLE29 CLE27 CLE27 CLE30 CLE28 CLE29 CLE28
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1-1 1-2

Drive Chart report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

CLE 1st CLE25 15:00 Kickoff CLE43 11:57 Punt 5 - 18 03:03
SMU SMU09 11:57 Punt SMU22 08:38 Punt 5 - 13 03:19
CLE CLE33 08:38 Punt SMU50 06:46 Fumble 4 - 17 01:52
SMU SMU50 06:46 Fumble CLE47 05:49 Punt 3 - 3 00:57
CLE CLE20 05:49 Punt CLE29 04:01 Punt 3 - 9 01:48
SMU SMU30 04:01 Punt CLE00 03:52 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 70 00:09
CLE CLE25 03:52 Kickoff CLE34 02:22 Punt 3 - 9 01:30
SMU SMU19 02:22 Punt SMU22 01:31 Punt 3 - 3 00:51
CLE CLE40 01:31 Punt CLE37 00:04 Punt 3 - -3 01:27
SMU SMU33 00:04 Punt CLE34 11:26 *FIELD GOAL 10 - 33 03:38
CLE 2nd CLE25 11:26 Kickoff SMU00 08:51 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 75 02:35
SMU SMU25 08:51 Kickoff CLE31 04:29 *FIELD GOAL 10 - 44 04:22
CLE CLE30 04:24 Kickoff CLE39 02:53 Downs 4 - 9 01:31
SMU CLE39 02:53 Downs CLE31 01:09 *FIELD GOAL 8 - 8 01:44
CLE CLE25 01:09 Kickoff CLE33 00:16 Punt 3 - 8 00:53
SMU SMU23 00:16 Punt SMU25 00:00 End of half 1 - 2 00:16
SMU 3rd SMU25 15:00 Kickoff SMU41 13:04 Punt 4 - 16 01:56
CLE CLE30 13:04 Punt CLE26 11:12 Punt 3 - -4 01:52
SMU SMU37 11:12 Punt SMU38 10:11 Punt 3 - 1 01:01
CLE CLE26 10:11 Punt SMU00 08:48 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 74 01:23
SMU SMU25 08:48 Kickoff CLE00 07:29 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 75 01:19
CLE CLE25 07:28 Kickoff SMU10 00:07 *FIELD GOAL 17 - 65 07:21
SMU SMU25 00:07 Kickoff CLE00 12:30 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 75 02:37
CLE 4th CLE25 12:30 Kickoff CLE28 11:06 Punt 3 - 3 01:24
SMU SMU31 11:06 Punt SMU31 10:11 Interception 3 - 0 00:55
CLE SMU49 10:11 Interception SMU00 06:44 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 49 03:27
SMU SMU25 06:44 Kickoff CLE00 01:03 *TOUCHDOWN 13 - 75 05:41
CLE CLE14 00:58 Kickoff CLE47 00:00 End of half 7 - 33 00:58

Drive Chart By Quarter report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



1st Quarter
Clemson wins toss and will receive; SMU will defend West end-zone.

(15:00) #95 S.Keltner kickoff 65 yards to the CLE00, Touchback.
Clemson drive starts at 15:00
1-10 CLE25 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short right to #0 A.Williams caught at CLE23, for 2 yards loss to

the CLE23 (#54 A.Kilgore).
2-12 CLE23 (14:30) No Huddle-Shotgun #8 A.Randall rush middle for 12 yards gain to the CLE35 (#23 I.Nwokobia; #1 I.Smith), 1ST

DOWN.
R1

1-10 CLE35 (13:59) No Huddle-Shotgun #8 A.Randall rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CLE37 (#6 J.M'ba; #9 C.Robertson).
2-8 CLE37 (13:25) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short right to #1 T.Moore caught at CLE35, for 6 yards to the

CLE43 (#0 W.Nettles).
3-2 CLE43 (12:44) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush left for 0 yards to the CLE43 (#9 C.Robertson).
4-2 CLE43 (12:06) #89 J.Smith punt 50 yards to the SMU07 #8 Y.Knight return 2 yards to the SMU09 (#5 R.Hanafin).

5 plays, 18 yards, 03:03
SMU drive starts at 11:57
1-10 SMU09 (11:54) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short right to #8 Y.Knight caught at SMU08, for 9 yards to the

SMU18 (#47 S.Brown).
2-1 SMU18 (11:36) No Huddle-Shotgun #27 T.Harden rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SMU20 (#7 K.Barnes; #11 P.Woods), 1ST

DOWN.
R1

1-10 SMU20 PENALTY SMU False Start (#54 S.Byrd) 5 yards from SMU20 to SMU15. NO PLAY.
1-15 SMU15 (10:46) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short left to #2 J.Hudson caught at SMU14, for 0 yards to the SMU15 (#7

K.Barnes).
2-15 SMU15 (10:11) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short left to #6 C.Johnson Jr. caught at SMU17, for 12 yards to the SMU27

(#8 A.Terrell; #17 W.Woodaz).
3-3 SMU27 (09:24) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings sacked for loss of 5 yards to the SMU22 (#13 W.Heldt, #17 W.Woodaz).
4-8 SMU22 (08:38) #43 W.McSparron punt 44 yards to the CLE34 muffed by #12 B.Wesco Jr. at CLE34, out of bounds at CLE33.

5 plays, 13 yards, 03:19
Clemson drive starts at 08:38
1-10 CLE33 PENALTY CLE False Start (#74 B.Jacobs) 5 yards from CLE33 to CLE28. NO PLAY.
1-15 CLE28 (08:38) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short right to #0 A.Williams caught at CLE24, for 4 yards to the

CLE32 (#0 W.Nettles).
2-11 CLE32 (08:03) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CLE39 (#3 A.Moses).
3-4 CLE39 (07:27) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short right to #87 C.Bentancur caught at CLE44, for 9 yards to the

CLE48 (#28 B.Booker), 1ST DOWN.
P2

1-10 CLE48 (06:50) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CLE50 fumbled by #17 C.Vizzina at CLE40
forced by #29 B.Miyazono recovered by SMU #52 J.Lang at SMU50, End Of Play.

4 plays, 17 yards, 01:52
SMU drive starts at 06:46
1-10 SMU50 (06:45) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short middle to #88 M.Hibner thrown to SMU43 broken up by

#19 D.Capehart QB hurried by #19 D.Capehart.
2-10 SMU50 (06:39) No Huddle-Shotgun #27 T.Harden rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CLE47 (#5 R.Hanafin).
3-7 CLE47 (06:02) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short left to #3 R.Brinson thrown to CLE46 broken up by #23 A.Hampton.
4-7 CLE47 (05:57) #43 W.McSparron punt 47 yards to the CLE00, Touchback.

3 plays, 3 yards, 00:57
Clemson drive starts at 05:49
1-10 CLE20 (05:48) No Huddle-Shotgun #8 A.Randall rush middle for 8 yards gain to the CLE28 (#3 A.Moses; #12 K.Chambers).
2-2 CLE28 (05:17) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CLE29 (#9 C.Robertson).
3-1 CLE29 (04:51) No Huddle-Shotgun #8 A.Randall rush middle for 0 yards to the CLE29 (#55 W.Spencer; #29 B.Miyazono).

(04:09) Timeout by CLE.
4-1 CLE29 (04:08) #89 J.Smith punt 41 yards to the SMU30 fair catch by #8 Y.Knight at SMU30.

3 plays, 9 yards, 01:48
SMU drive starts at 04:01
1-10 SMU30 (04:00) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete deep right to #2 J.Hudson caught at CLE34, for 70 yards to the

CLE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:52, 1ST DOWN.
P2

CLE03 #95 S.Keltner kick attempt good (H: #43 W.McSparron, LS: #48 M.Tribbett).
SMU 7, Clemson 0.

1 plays, 70 yards, 00:09
(03:52) #95 S.Keltner kickoff 65 yards to the CLE00, Touchback.

Clemson drive starts at 03:52
1-10 CLE25 (03:52) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short left to #8 A.Randall thrown to CLE29.
2-10 CLE25 (03:48) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short middle to #8 A.Randall caught at CLE29, for 7 yards to the

CLE32 (#3 A.Moses).
3-3 CLE32 (03:12) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CLE34 (#33 Z.Barker; #54 A.Kilgore).
4-1 CLE34 (02:28) #89 J.Smith punt 47 yards to the SMU19 fair catch by #8 Y.Knight at SMU19.

3 plays, 9 yards, 01:30
SMU drive starts at 02:22
1-10 SMU19 (02:21) No Huddle-Shotgun #27 T.Harden rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SMU22 (#17 W.Woodaz; #35 J.Alexander).
2-7 SMU22 (01:54) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete deep left to #3 R.Brinson thrown to CLE49.

(01:50) Timeout by SMU.
3-7 SMU22 (01:49) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short right to #6 C.Johnson Jr. thrown to SMU22 broken up by

#23 A.Hampton QB hurried by #13 W.Heldt.
4-7 SMU22 (01:43) #43 W.McSparron punt 45 yards to the CLE33 #12 B.Wesco Jr. return 7 yards to the CLE40 (#48 M.Tribbett).

3 plays, 3 yards, 00:51
Clemson drive starts at 01:31
1-10 CLE40 (01:31) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush middle for 3 yards loss to the CLE37 fumbled by #17 C.Vizzina at CLE35

Play By Play report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



recovered by CLE #8 A.Randall at CLE35 (#28 B.Booker; #29 B.Miyazono).
2-13 CLE37 (00:36) No Huddle-Shotgun #8 A.Randall rush middle for 0 yards to the CLE37 (#3 A.Moses).
3-13 CLE37 (00:15) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short left to #8 A.Randall thrown to CLE32.
4-13 CLE37 (00:11) #89 J.Smith punt 33 yards to the SMU30 #8 Y.Knight return 3 yards to the SMU33 (#45 P.Florenzo).

3 plays, -3 yards, 01:27
SMU drive starts at 00:04
1-10 SMU33 (00:03) No Huddle-Shotgun #27 T.Harden rush left for 2 yards loss to the SMU31 (#45 V.Burley; #13 W.Heldt).

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
SMU 7 05:20 1 1 0 2 0-3 0-0 5-1 4-8-0-91 1-5
Clemson 0 09:40 1 1 0 2 1-5 0-0 11-31 5-7-0-24 1-5

Play By Play report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



FIRST QUARTER SMU CLE

Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 2 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-1 11-31
PASSING YDS (NET) 91 24
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 4-8-0 5-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-92 18-55
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 2-5 2-6
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-45.3 4-42.8
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 3-1
Penalties-Yards 1-5 1-5
Possession Time 05:20 09:40
Third-Down Conversions 0 of 3 1 of 5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 0-0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 03:52 SMU - #2 J.Hudson 70 yd pass from #7 K.Jennings (#95 S.Keltner kick), 1-70, 00:09 7-0

SMU
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

T.J. Harden 4 8 2 6 0 3 1.5
Kevin Jennings 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0

CLEMSON
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Adam Randall 5 22 0 22 0 12 4.4
Christopher Vizzina 6 12 3 9 0 7 1.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Kevin Jennings 4-8-0 91 1 70 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Christopher Vizzina 5-7-0 24 0 9 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Jordan Hudson 2 2 70 35 1 70
Chris Johnson Jr. 2 1 12 10 0 12
Yamir Knight 1 1 9 10 0 9
Matthew Hibner 1 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Antonio Williams 2 2 2 8 0 4
Christian Bentancur 1 1 9 4 0 9
Adam Randall 3 1 7 3 0 7
T.J. Moore 1 1 6 8 0 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Wade McSparron 3 136 45.3 47 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Jack Smith 4 171 42.8 50 2 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Yamir Knight 2 5 0 3

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Bryant Wesco Jr. 2 6 0 7

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Ahmaad Moses 3-1 4 0.0 0.0
Brandon Miyazono 1-2 3 0.0 0.5
Cameron Robertson 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Alexander Kilgore 1-1 2 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Wade Woodaz 0-3 3 0.5 0.5
Khalil Barnes 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Ronan Hanafin 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Will Heldt 0-2 2 0.5 1.0

Quickie report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



2nd Quarter
2-12 SMU31 (14:59) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short right to #6 C.Johnson Jr. caught at SMU23, for 5 yards to the SMU36

(#3 T.Parker).
3-7 SMU36 (14:31) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short left to #3 R.Brinson caught at SMU40, for 14 yards to the SMU50 (#23

A.Hampton), 1ST DOWN.
P3

1-10 CLE50 (13:49) Shotgun #0 D.McFall rush middle for 9 yards gain to the CLE41 (#6 R.Jones; #25 M.Kelley).
2-1 CLE41 (13:05) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short left thrown to CLE34 QB hurried by #35 J.Alexander.
3-1 CLE41 (12:59) Shotgun #27 T.Harden rush left for 4 yards gain to the CLE37 (#15 J.Lawson), 1ST DOWN. R4
1-10 CLE37 (12:17) #6 C.Johnson Jr. rush right for 3 yards gain to the CLE34 (#7 K.Barnes; #47 S.Brown).
2-7 CLE34 (11:43) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short right to #82 R.Maryland thrown to CLE21.
3-7 CLE34 (11:36) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short middle to #10 J.Cooper thrown to CLE18 broken up by #8 A.Terrell.
4-7 CLE34 (11:26) #95 S.Keltner field goal attempt from 51 yards GOOD (H: #43 W.McSparron, LS: #48 M.Tribbett), clock 11:26.

SMU 10, Clemson 0.
10 plays, 33 yards, 03:38

(11:26) #95 S.Keltner kickoff 65 yards to the CLE00, Touchback.
Clemson drive starts at 11:26
1-10 CLE25 (11:24) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short middle to #1 T.Moore caught at CLE37, for 12 yards to the

CLE37 (#3 A.Moses; #0 W.Nettles), 1ST DOWN.
P3

1-10 CLE37 (10:55) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short middle to #0 A.Williams caught at CLE47, for 10 yards to the
CLE47 (#54 A.Kilgore; #33 Z.Barker), 1ST DOWN.

P4

1-10 CLE47 (10:19) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete deep middle to #12 B.Wesco Jr. thrown to SMU10.
2-10 CLE47 (10:13) No Huddle-Shotgun #9 G.Davidson rush left for 3 yards gain to the CLE50 (#28 B.Booker; #4 T.Webb).
3-7 CLE50 (09:35) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short right to #0 A.Williams caught at CLE46, for 18 yards to the

SMU32 (#23 I.Nwokobia), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P5

1-10 SMU32 (08:56) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete deep middle to #1 T.Moore caught at SMU04, for 32 yards to the
SMU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:51, 1ST DOWN.

P6

SMU03 #81 N.Hauser kick attempt good (H: #88 C.Swinney, LS: #58 H.Caspersen).
SMU 10, Clemson 7.

6 plays, 75 yards, 02:35
(08:51) #38 R.Gunn III kickoff 65 yards to the SMU00, Touchback.

SMU drive starts at 08:51
1-10 SMU25 (08:51) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short right to #82 R.Maryland caught at SMU29, for 15 yards to

the SMU40 (#23 A.Hampton), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P5

1-10 SMU40 (08:29) No Huddle-Shotgun #27 T.Harden rush middle for 0 yards to the SMU40 (#90 S.Green; #3 T.Parker).
2-10 SMU40 (07:45) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short right to #2 J.Hudson caught at CLE48, for 14 yards to the CLE46 (#5

R.Hanafin; #17 W.Woodaz), 1ST DOWN.
P6

1-10 CLE46 (07:19) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short right to #6 C.Johnson Jr. caught at CLE48, for 2 yards loss
to the CLE48 (#23 A.Hampton).

2-12 CLE48 (06:45) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short right thrown to CLE32 QB hurried by #13 W.Heldt.
(06:38) Timeout by SMU.

3-12 CLE48 (06:37) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short middle to #27 T.Harden caught at SMU49, for 13 yards to the CLE35
(#3 T.Parker), 1ST DOWN.

P7

1-10 CLE35 (05:59) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete deep right to #2 J.Hudson thrown to CLE00.
2-10 CLE35 (05:57) Shotgun #4 L.Rhodes rush right for 3 yards loss to the CLE38 (#15 J.Lawson).
3-13 CLE38 (05:13) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short right to #88 M.Hibner caught at CLE31, for 7 yards to the CLE31 (#17

W.Woodaz).
4-6 CLE31 (04:34) #95 S.Keltner field goal attempt from 48 yards GOOD (H: #43 W.McSparron, LS: #48 M.Tribbett), clock 04:29.

SMU 13, Clemson 7.
10 plays, 44 yards, 04:22

(04:29) #95 S.Keltner kickoff 64 yards to the CLE01 #8 A.Randall return 29 yards to the CLE30 (#24 S.Clayton-Johnson).
Clemson drive starts at 04:24
1-10 CLE30 (04:13) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short middle to #87 C.Bentancur caught at CLE31, for 3 yards to

the CLE33 (#8 M.Barnes Jr.).
2-7 CLE33 (03:45) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short middle to #87 C.Bentancur caught at CLE32, for 6 yards to

the CLE39 (#8 M.Barnes Jr.).
3-1 CLE39 (03:04) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short right to #6 T.Brown thrown to SMU45 broken up by #7

D.Harmon.
4-1 CLE39 (02:58) #11 P.Woods rush right for 0 yards to the CLE39 (#3 A.Moses), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

4 plays, 9 yards, 01:31
SMU drive starts at 02:53
1-10 CLE39 (02:52) No Huddle-Shotgun #0 D.McFall rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CLE36 (#19 D.Capehart).
2-7 CLE36 (02:19) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete deep left to #3 R.Brinson thrown to CLE05.
3-7 CLE36 (02:14) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings rush middle for 8 yards gain to the CLE28 (#47 S.Brown), 1ST DOWN. R8

(02:00) Timeout.
1-10 CLE28 (02:00) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CLE18 (#35 J.Alexander; #47 S.Brown),

1ST DOWN.
R9

1-10 CLE18 (01:33) No Huddle-Shotgun #27 T.Harden rush left for 7 yards gain to the CLE11 (#35 J.Alexander), out of bounds
PENALTY SMU Holding (#71 L.Parr) 10 yards from CLE18 to CLE28. NO PLAY.

1-20 CLE28 (01:24) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short right to #0 D.McFall thrown to CLE32 QB hurried by #7 K.Barnes.
2-20 CLE28 (01:24) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short left to #3 R.Brinson thrown to CLE25 QB hurried by #7 K.Barnes.
3-20 CLE28 (01:18) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short right to #27 T.Harden caught at CLE32, for 3 yards loss to the CLE31

(#47 S.Brown).
(01:14) Timeout by CLE.

4-23 CLE31 (01:11) #95 S.Keltner field goal attempt from 48 yards GOOD (H: #43 W.McSparron, LS: #48 M.Tribbett), clock 01:09.

Play By Play report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
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SMU 16, Clemson 7.
8 plays, 8 yards, 01:44

(01:09) #95 S.Keltner kickoff 65 yards to the CLE00, Touchback.
Clemson drive starts at 01:09
1-10 CLE25 (01:07) No Huddle-Shotgun #8 A.Randall rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CLE26 (#4 T.Webb).
2-9 CLE26 (00:43) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short left to #5 J.Sapp caught at CLE27, for 3 yards to the CLE29

(#8 M.Barnes Jr.), out of bounds.
3-6 CLE29 (00:41) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short right to #8 A.Randall caught at CLE32, for 4 yards to the

CLE33 (#7 D.Harmon).
(00:23) Timeout by SMU.

4-2 CLE33 (00:21) #89 J.Smith punt 44 yards to the SMU23, out of bounds at SMU23.
3 plays, 8 yards, 00:53

SMU drive starts at 00:16
1-10 SMU23 (00:14) Shotgun #6 C.Johnson Jr. rush left for 2 yards gain to the SMU25 (#8 A.Terrell).

1 plays, 2 yards, 00:16

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
SMU 9 09:56 3 4 0 7 4-7 0-0 9-36 8-16-0-63 1-10
Clemson 7 05:04 0 4 0 4 1-3 0-1 3-4 8-10-0-88 0-0

Play By Play report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



SECOND QUARTER SMU CLE

Score 9 7
FIRST DOWNS 7 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-36 3-4
PASSING YDS (NET) 63 88
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 8-16-0 8-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 25-99 13-92
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-29
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0.0 1-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-10 0-0
Possession Time 09:56 05:04
Third-Down Conversions 4 of 7 1 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 0-0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 11:26 SMU - #95 S.Keltner 51 yd FG, 10-33, 03:38 3-0
2nd 08:51 CLE - #1 T.Moore 32 yd pass from #17 C.Vizzina (#81 N.Hauser kick), 6-75, 02:35 3-7
2nd 04:29 SMU - #95 S.Keltner 48 yd FG, 10-44, 04:22 6-7
2nd 01:09 SMU - #95 S.Keltner 48 yd FG, 8-8, 01:44 9-7

SMU
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Kevin Jennings 2 18 0 18 0 10 9.0
Derrick McFall 2 12 0 12 0 9 6.0
Chris Johnson Jr. 2 5 0 5 0 3 2.5
T.J. Harden 2 4 0 4 0 4 2.0

CLEMSON
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Gideon Davidson 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Adam Randall 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Peter Woods 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Kevin Jennings 8-16-0 63 0 15 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Christopher Vizzina 8-10-0 88 1 32 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

T.J. Harden 2 2 10 17 0 13
Chris Johnson Jr. 2 2 3 13 0 5
RJ Maryland 2 1 15 11 0 15
Romello Brinson 3 1 14 10 0 14

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

T.J. Moore 2 2 44 4 1 32
Antonio Williams 2 2 28 22 0 18
Christian Bentancur 2 2 9 9 0 6
Adam Randall 1 1 4 1 0 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Jack Smith 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Adam Randall 1 29 0 29

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Marcellus Barnes Jr. 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
Ahmaad Moses 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Terry Webb 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Alexander Kilgore 0-1 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Sammy Brown 2-2 4 0.0 1.0
Ashton Hampton 3-0 3 0.0 1.0
T.J. Parker 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Jahiem Lawson 2-0 2 0.0 1.0

Quickie report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
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3rd Quarter
(15:00) #38 R.Gunn III kickoff 65 yards to the SMU00, Touchback.

SMU drive starts at 15:00
1-10 SMU25 (15:00) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short right to #8 Y.Knight caught at SMU30, for 10 yards to the SMU35 (#25

M.Kelley), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P10

1-10 SMU35 (14:39) Shotgun #27 T.Harden rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SMU39 (#3 T.Parker).
2-6 SMU39 (14:05) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings rush left for 2 yards gain to the SMU41 (#7 K.Barnes).
3-4 SMU41 (13:19) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete deep right to #2 J.Hudson thrown to CLE24 PENALTY SMU Illegal Shift

declined.
4-4 SMU41 (13:13) #43 W.McSparron punt 53 yards to the CLE06 #12 B.Wesco Jr. return 9 yards to the CLE15 (#4 L.Rhodes)

PENALTY SMU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (#26 J.Moses) 15 yards from CLE15 to CLE30, 1ST DOWN.
X7

4 plays, 16 yards, 01:56
Clemson drive starts at 13:04
1-10 CLE30 (12:58) No Huddle-Shotgun #8 A.Randall rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CLE33 (#23 I.Nwokobia).
2-7 CLE33 (12:30) No Huddle-Shotgun #0 A.Williams rush middle for 4 yards loss to the CLE29 (#1 I.Smith).
3-11 CLE29 (11:57) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina sacked for loss of 3 yards to the CLE26 (#5 D.Warner, #9 C.Robertson).
4-14 CLE26 (11:18) #89 J.Smith punt 37 yards to the SMU37 fair catch by #8 Y.Knight at SMU37.

3 plays, -4 yards, 01:52
SMU drive starts at 11:12
1-10 SMU37 (11:12) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short middle to #82 R.Maryland caught at SMU32, for 1 yard to

the SMU38 (#7 K.Barnes).
2-9 SMU38 (10:29) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short right to #0 D.McFall thrown to SMU43 broken up by #21 K.McCloud.
3-9 SMU38 (10:25) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short right to #2 J.Hudson thrown to CLE45 broken up by #12 C.Gipson.
4-9 SMU38 (10:16) #43 W.McSparron punt 42 yards to the CLE20 #12 B.Wesco Jr. return 6 yards to the CLE26 (#28 B.Booker).

3 plays, 1 yards, 01:01
Clemson drive starts at 10:11
1-10 CLE26 (10:11) No Huddle #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short right to #0 A.Williams caught at CLE37, for 11 yards to the CLE37,

End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
P8

1-10 CLE37 (09:43) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short middle to #11 O.Patt-Henry thrown to SMU47 broken up
by #29 B.Miyazono.

2-10 CLE37 (09:39) No Huddle-Shotgun #8 A.Randall rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CLE38 (#1 I.Smith; #93 K.Allen).
3-9 CLE38 (08:56) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete deep right to #1 T.Moore caught at SMU30, for 62 yards to the

SMU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:48, 1ST DOWN.
P9

SMU03 #81 N.Hauser kick attempt good (H: #88 C.Swinney, LS: #58 H.Caspersen).
SMU 16, Clemson 14.

4 plays, 74 yards, 01:23
(08:48) #38 R.Gunn III kickoff 65 yards to the SMU00, Touchback.

SMU drive starts at 08:48
1-10 SMU25 (08:48) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short right to #8 Y.Knight caught at SMU34, for 10 yards to the SMU35 (#23

A.Hampton), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P11

1-10 SMU35 (08:15) #6 C.Johnson Jr. rush left for 30 yards gain to the CLE35 (#25 M.Kelley), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. R12
1-10 CLE35 (07:39) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short middle to #82 R.Maryland thrown to CLE33.
2-10 CLE35 (07:35) Shotgun #0 D.McFall rush right for 35 yards gain to the CLE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:29, 1ST DOWN. R13

CLE03 #95 S.Keltner kick attempt good (H: #43 W.McSparron, LS: #48 M.Tribbett).
SMU 23, Clemson 14.

4 plays, 75 yards, 01:19
(07:28) #95 S.Keltner kickoff 65 yards to the CLE00, Touchback.

Clemson drive starts at 07:28
1-10 CLE25 (07:28) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CLE32 (#52 J.Lang; #54 A.Kilgore).
2-3 CLE32 (06:44) No Huddle-Shotgun #15 C.Denson rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CLE34 (#54 A.Kilgore).
3-1 CLE34 (06:14) No Huddle-Shotgun #8 A.Randall rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CLE35 (#6 J.M'ba), 1ST DOWN. R10
1-10 CLE35 (05:33) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short right to #3 T.Smith caught at CLE34, for 14 yards to the

CLE49 (#54 A.Kilgore), 1ST DOWN.
P11

1-10 CLE49 (04:56) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short left to #5 J.Sapp thrown to SMU45.
2-10 CLE49 (04:53) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush middle for 0 yards to the CLE49 (#9 C.Robertson).
3-10 CLE49 (04:17) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short left to #0 A.Williams caught at CLE45, for 13 yards to the

SMU38 (#12 K.Chambers), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P12

1-10 SMU38 (03:49) No Huddle-Shotgun #0 A.Williams rush right for 1 yard gain to the SMU37 (#23 I.Nwokobia).
2-9 SMU37 (03:14) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short right to #22 C.Turner caught at SMU40, for 4 yards to the

SMU33 (#54 A.Kilgore), out of bounds.
3-5 SMU33 (02:40) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short middle to #6 T.Brown caught at SMU30, for 9 yards to the

SMU24 (#12 K.Chambers), 1ST DOWN.
P13

1-10 SMU24 (02:06) No Huddle-Shotgun #8 A.Randall rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SMU23 (#9 C.Robertson).
2-9 SMU23 (01:29) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SMU22 (#54 A.Kilgore).
3-8 SMU22 (00:52) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short middle to #1 T.Moore caught at SMU10, for 12 yards to the

SMU10 (#23 I.Nwokobia), 1ST DOWN.
P14

1-G SMU10 (00:23) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short right to #8 A.Randall thrown to SMU00 broken up by #3
A.Moses.

2-G SMU10 (00:17) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short right to #1 T.Moore thrown to SMU00.
(00:15) Timeout by SMU.

3-G SMU10 (00:12) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short middle to #1 T.Moore thrown to SMU05 broken up by #23
I.Nwokobia.

4-G SMU10 (00:07) #81 N.Hauser field goal attempt from 28 yards GOOD (H: #88 C.Swinney, LS: #58 H.Caspersen), clock 00:07.
SMU 23, Clemson 17.

Play By Play report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



17 plays, 65 yards, 07:21
(00:07) #38 R.Gunn III kickoff 65 yards to the SMU00, Touchback.

SMU drive starts at 00:07
1-10 SMU25 (00:05) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short left to #82 R.Maryland caught at SMU37, for 17 yards to the

SMU42 (#5 R.Hanafin), 1ST DOWN.
P14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
SMU 7 04:23 2 3 0 5 0-2 0-0 4-71 4-8-0-38 1-15
Clemson 10 10:37 1 6 1 8 5-7 0-0 11-10 7-12-0-125 0-0

Play By Play report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



THIRD QUARTER SMU CLE

Score 7 10
FIRST DOWNS 5 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 4-71 11-10
PASSING YDS (NET) 38 125
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 4-8-0 7-12-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 12-109 23-135
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-15
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-47.5 1-37.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-15 0-0
Possession Time 04:23 10:37
Third-Down Conversions 0 of 2 5 of 7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 1-1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 08:48 CLE - #1 T.Moore 62 yd pass from #17 C.Vizzina (#81 N.Hauser kick), 4-74, 01:23 0-7
3rd 07:29 SMU - #0 D.McFall 35 yd rush (#95 S.Keltner kick), 4-75, 01:19 7-7
3rd 00:07 CLE - #81 N.Hauser 28 yd FG, 17-65, 07:21 7-10

SMU
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Derrick McFall 1 35 0 35 1 35 35.0
Chris Johnson Jr. 1 30 0 30 0 30 30.0
T.J. Harden 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Kevin Jennings 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0

CLEMSON
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Adam Randall 4 6 0 6 0 3 1.5
Christopher Vizzina 4 8 3 5 0 7 1.2
Chris Denson 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Antonio Williams 2 1 4 -3 0 1 -1.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Kevin Jennings 4-8-0 38 0 17 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Christopher Vizzina 7-12-0 125 1 62 1

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Yamir Knight 2 2 20 6 0 10
RJ Maryland 3 2 18 11 0 17
Jordan Hudson 2 0 0 0 0 0
Derrick McFall 1 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

T.J. Moore 4 2 74 30 1 62
Antonio Williams 2 2 24 17 0 13
Tristan Smith 1 1 14 15 0 14
Tyler Brown 1 1 9 6 0 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Wade McSparron 2 95 47.5 53 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Jack Smith 1 37 37.0 37 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Bryant Wesco Jr. 2 15 0 9

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Alexander Kilgore 4-1 5 0.0 0.0
Cameron Robertson 2-1 3 0.5 0.5
Isaiah Nwokobia 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Smith 1-1 2 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Khalil Barnes 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Misun Kelley 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Ashton Hampton 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
Ronan Hanafin 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



4th Quarter
1-10 SMU42 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short right to #2 J.Hudson caught at SMU50, for 13 yards to the

CLE45 (#3 T.Parker; #8 A.Terrell), 1ST DOWN.
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1-10 CLE45 (14:15) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short left thrown to CLE37.
2-10 CLE45 (14:08) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short left to #6 C.Johnson Jr. caught at CLE45, for 25 yards to the CLE20

(#47 S.Brown), 1ST DOWN.
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1-10 CLE20 (13:21) Shotgun #27 T.Harden rush middle for 2 yards loss to the CLE22 (#3 T.Parker; #47 S.Brown).
2-12 CLE22 (12:36) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short left to #88 M.Hibner caught at CLE16, for 22 yards to the CLE00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:30, 1ST DOWN.
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CLE03 PENALTY SMU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (#2 J.Hudson) 15 yards from CLE03 to CLE18. NO PLAY.
CLE18 #95 S.Keltner kick attempt failed (H: #43 W.McSparron, LS: #48 M.Tribbett).

SMU 29, Clemson 17.
6 plays, 75 yards, 02:37

(12:30) #95 S.Keltner kickoff 65 yards to the CLE00, Touchback.
Clemson drive starts at 12:30
1-10 CLE25 (12:30) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short left to #22 C.Turner caught at CLE29, for 4 yards to the

CLE29 (#29 B.Miyazono).
2-6 CLE29 (12:04) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CLE31 (#9 C.Robertson; #93 K.Allen).
3-4 CLE31 (11:49) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short left to #8 A.Randall caught at CLE26, for 3 yards loss to

the CLE28 (#8 M.Barnes Jr.).
4-7 CLE28 (11:12) #89 J.Smith punt 41 yards to the SMU31 fair catch by #8 Y.Knight at SMU31.

3 plays, 3 yards, 01:24
SMU drive starts at 11:06
1-10 SMU31 (11:05) Shotgun #0 D.McFall rush right for 0 yards to the SMU31 (#19 D.Capehart).
2-10 SMU31 (10:22) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short left thrown to SMU42 QB hurried by #15 J.Lawson.
3-10 SMU31 (10:15) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass intercepted by #6 R.Jones at SMU49 broken up by #17 W.Woodaz, End Of Play.

3 plays, 0 yards, 00:55
Clemson drive starts at 10:11
1-10 SMU49 (09:53) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short left to #8 A.Randall caught at SMU50, for 6 yards to the

SMU43 (#12 K.Chambers).
2-4 SMU43 (09:36) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short left to #8 A.Randall caught at SMU40, for 5 yards to the

SMU38 (#54 A.Kilgore), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY SMU UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (#54 A.Kilgore) 15 yards from
SMU38 to SMU23, 1ST DOWN.

PX16

1-10 SMU23 (09:21) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina sacked for loss of 1 yard to the SMU24 (#1 I.Smith, #4 T.Webb).
2-11 SMU24 (08:39) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short middle to #5 J.Sapp caught at SMU22, for 12 yards to the

SMU12 (#29 B.Miyazono), 1ST DOWN.
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1-10 SMU12 (08:09) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SMU10 (#54 A.Kilgore).
2-8 SMU10 (07:41) No Huddle #17 C.Vizzina sacked for loss of 6 yards to the SMU16 (#1 I.Smith).
3-14 SMU16 (07:07) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SMU23 (#6 J.M'ba). The previous play is under

automatic review - "Runner was down by contact". PLAY OVERTURNED. (Original Play: (07:07) No Huddle-Shotgun #17
C.Vizzina pass incomplete short left to #11 O.Patt-Henry thrown to SMU05 QB hurried by #6 J.M'ba).

4-21 SMU23 (06:44) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete deep right to #3 T.Smith caught at SMU00, for 23 yards to the
SMU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:44, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY SMU Offside declined.
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SMU03 #81 N.Hauser kick attempt good (H: #88 C.Swinney, LS: #58 H.Caspersen).
SMU 29, Clemson 24.

8 plays, 49 yards, 03:27
(06:44) #38 R.Gunn III kickoff 65 yards to the SMU00, Touchback.

SMU drive starts at 06:44
1-10 SMU25 (06:42) No Huddle-Shotgun #27 T.Harden rush left for 2 yards gain to the SMU27 (#11 P.Woods).
2-8 SMU27 (06:00) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short right to #2 J.Hudson caught at SMU34, for 7 yards to the SMU34 (#23

A.Hampton).
3-1 SMU34 (05:25) Shotgun #27 T.Harden rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SMU36 (#47 S.Brown), 1ST DOWN. R18
1-10 SMU36 (04:43) Shotgun #6 C.Johnson Jr. rush middle for 18 yards gain to the CLE46 (#6 R.Jones), 1ST DOWN. R19

(04:35) Timeout by CLE.
1-10 CLE46 (04:29) Shotgun #6 C.Johnson Jr. rush middle for 0 yards to the CLE46 (#3 T.Parker).
2-10 CLE46 (04:10) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CLE43 (#35 J.Alexander).
3-7 CLE43 (03:30) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short left to #3 R.Brinson caught at CLE39, for 4 yards to the CLE39 (#23

A.Hampton).
(02:44) Timeout by SMU.

4-3 CLE39 (02:41) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short middle to #8 Y.Knight thrown to CLE35, 1ST DOWN,
PENALTY CLE Pass Interference (#5 R.Hanafin) 4 yards from CLE39 to CLE35, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

X20

1-10 CLE35 (02:35) No Huddle-Shotgun #27 T.Harden rush middle for 0 yards to the CLE35 (#19 D.Capehart; #47 S.Brown).
(02:35) Timeout by CLE.

2-10 CLE35 (02:34) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass incomplete short right thrown to CLE30 QB hurried by #13 W.Heldt.
(02:30) Timeout by SMU.

3-10 CLE35 (02:29) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete deep right to #2 J.Hudson caught at CLE14, for 26 yards to the
CLE09 (#12 C.Gipson), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
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(02:00) Timeout.
1-G CLE09 (01:59) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 K.Jennings pass complete short middle to #2 J.Hudson caught at CLE14, for 1 yard to the

CLE08 (#35 J.Alexander).
2-G CLE08 (01:11) Shotgun #7 K.Jennings rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CLE06 (#35 J.Alexander; #13 W.Heldt).

(01:08) Timeout by CLE.
3-G CLE06 (01:06) Shotgun #6 C.Johnson Jr. rush middle for 6 yards gain to the CLE00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:03.

CLE03 #7 K.Jennings pass attempt failed.

Play By Play report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



SMU 35, Clemson 24.
13 plays, 75 yards, 05:41

(01:03) #95 S.Keltner kickoff 65 yards to the CLE00 #8 A.Randall return 14 yards to the CLE14 (#35 H.Stickler).
Clemson drive starts at 00:58
1-10 CLE14 (00:55) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short left to #5 J.Sapp thrown to CLE18 broken up by #7

D.Harmon.
2-10 CLE14 (00:52) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short middle to #8 A.Randall thrown to CLE16 broken up by #4

T.Webb.
3-10 CLE14 (00:46) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short middle to #3 T.Smith caught at CLE26, for 14 yards to the

CLE28 (#0 W.Nettles), 1ST DOWN.
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1-10 CLE28 (00:30) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short right to #11 O.Patt-Henry caught at CLE36, for 11 yards to
the CLE39 (#29 B.Miyazono), 1ST DOWN.
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1-10 CLE39 (00:18) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short middle to #11 O.Patt-Henry thrown to CLE45.
2-10 CLE39 (00:12) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short middle to #87 C.Bentancur caught at CLE47, for 8 yards to

the CLE47 (#54 A.Kilgore).
3-2 CLE47 (00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short right to #3 T.Smith thrown to SMU44.

7 plays, 33 yards, 00:58

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
SMU 12 09:06 2 4 1 7 3-5 0-0 10-31 7-11-1-98 2-30
Clemson 7 05:54 0 5 1 6 1-4 1-1 5--10 9-13-0-80 1-4

Play By Play report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669



FOURTH QUARTER SMU CLE

Score 12 7
FIRST DOWNS 7 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-31 5--10
PASSING YDS (NET) 98 80
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 7-11-1 9-13-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-129 18-70
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-14
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0.0 1-41.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-30 1-4
Possession Time 09:06 05:54
Third-Down Conversions 3 of 5 1 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 1-1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 12:30 SMU - #88 M.Hibner 22 yd pass from #7 K.Jennings (#95 S.Keltner kick missed), 6-75, 02:37 6-0
4th 06:44 CLE - #3 T.Smith 23 yd pass from #17 C.Vizzina (#81 N.Hauser kick), 8-49, 03:27 6-7
4th 01:03 SMU - #6 C.Johnson Jr. 6 yd rush (#82 R.Maryland pass from #7 K.Jennings failed), 13-75, 05:41 12-7

SMU
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Chris Johnson Jr. 3 24 0 24 1 18 8.0
Kevin Jennings 2 5 0 5 0 3 2.5
T.J. Harden 4 4 2 2 0 2 0.5
Derrick McFall 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

CLEMSON
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Christopher Vizzina 5 4 14 -10 0 2 -2.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Kevin Jennings 7-11-1 98 1 26 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Christopher Vizzina 9-13-0 80 1 23 3

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Jordan Hudson 5 4 47 16 0 26
Chris Johnson Jr. 1 1 25 25 0 25
Matthew Hibner 1 1 22 16 1 22
Romello Brinson 1 1 4 0 0 4

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Adam Randall 4 3 8 11 0 6
Tristan Smith 3 2 37 2 1 23
Josh Sapp 2 1 12 10 0 12
Olsen Patt-Henry 2 1 11 3 0 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Jack Smith 1 41 41.0 41 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Adam Randall 1 14 0 14

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Alexander Kilgore 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
Brandon Miyazono 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Smith 1-1 2 1.5 1.5
Cameron Robertson 0-1 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Sammy Brown 2-2 4 0.0 0.5
Jeremiah Alexander 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
T.J. Parker 1-2 3 0.0 0.5
Ashton Hampton 2-0 2 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
SMU vs Clemson (Oct 18, 2025)

Date: Oct 18, 2025
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78669


